
General Ledger
Property: Foxwood Hills Property Owners Assoc

Detail 01/01/21 - 01/31/21  (accrual basis)

Date Type Reference Description Debit Credit Balance

1000 CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS   (Bank) 0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
0.000.001000 CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1002 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account   (Bank) 563,869.84
01/01/21 CHECK 1371 James Miller 400.00 563,469.84

01/01/21 BNKDEP D108 BATCH 9  CC 50.00 563,519.84
01/01/21 BNKDEP D109 BATCH 10 CC 247.50 563,767.34
01/01/21 JOURNL J47 Reconcile CC Tip Depsoits 12/31/20 35.00 563,732.34

01/01/21 JOURNL J47 Reconcile CC Tip Depsoits 12/31/20 245.20 563,487.14
01/04/21 CHECK EK10250 AlDI 25.18 563,461.96
01/04/21 CHECK EK10251 AlDI 51.52 563,410.44

01/04/21 CHECK EK10252 Palmetto Springs 67.37 563,343.07
01/04/21 CHECK EK10253 Liberty Mutual Insurance 1,078.68 562,264.39
01/04/21 CHECK EK10254 Performance 548.67 561,715.72

01/05/21 CHECK 1372 Lowes 40.45 561,675.27
01/05/21 BNKDEP D110 BATCH 11 CC 449.86 562,125.13
01/05/21 CHECK EK10154 John Deere Financial : Paid Check Online 1,085.10 561,040.03

01/07/21 CHECK 10155 Goodmanagement, LLC : VOID: Management Fee for October 2020 5,400.00 555,640.03
01/07/21 CHECK 10155 Goodmanagement, LLC : VOID: Management Fee for October 20205,400.00 561,040.03
01/07/21 CHECK 1378 Charmaine Rivitsky 8.34 561,031.69

01/07/21 BNKDEP D111 Check Deposit 110 1,007.40 562,039.09
01/07/21 BNKDEP D113 Payroll-Restaurant 79.00 562,118.09
01/07/21 BNKDEP D113 ACC Deposits 2,150.00 564,268.09

01/07/21 BNKDEP D113 Loan Payable Pool - First Citizens 4,822.81 569,090.90
01/07/21 BNKDEP D113 Land Sale Proceeds 14,094.25 583,185.15
01/07/21 BNKDEP D136 Deposit Clearing 198.53 583,383.68

01/07/21 CHECK EK10255 Walmart 5.96 583,377.72
01/08/21 CHECK 1376 Carters Auto 89.44 583,288.28
01/08/21 BNKDEP D101 Miscellaneous 0.02 583,288.30

01/08/21 BNKDEP D101 BATCH 012 CC 301.15 583,589.45
01/08/21 BNKDEP D117 Cash Deposit 1/8/2021 617.00 584,206.45
01/08/21 BNKDEP D117 Contributions - Roads 750.00 584,956.45

01/08/21 BNKDEP D117 ACC Deposits 1,000.00 585,956.45
01/09/21 BNKDEP D102 Batch Deposit CC 59.87 586,016.32
01/11/21 BILLPAY 20010 The Journal 913.41 585,102.91

01/11/21 BILLPAY 20010 The Journal 1,293.75 583,809.16
01/11/21 BNKDEP D119 Miscellaneous 19.06 583,828.22
01/11/21 BNKDEP D120 Miscellaneous 266.73 584,094.95

01/11/21 BNKDEP D121 Deposit Clearing 349.36 584,444.31
01/11/21 BNKDEP D122 Deposit Clearing 875.18 585,319.49
01/11/21 CHECK EK10256 AlDI 6.07 585,313.42
01/11/21 CHECK EK10257 Ingles 6.34 585,307.08

01/11/21 CHECK EK10258 AlDI 10.50 585,296.58
01/11/21 CHECK EK10259 Gold Star Spirits 26.49 585,270.09
01/12/21 BNKDEP D123 Miscellaneous 52.97 585,323.06

01/12/21 BNKDEP D124 Deposit Clearing 360.66 585,683.72
01/12/21 CHECK EK10260 Republic 2,109.00 583,574.72
01/13/21 CHECK 1366 Sue Robert : Ingles Reimb 64.95 583,509.77

01/13/21 CHECK EK10261 Constant Contact 47.70 583,462.07
01/13/21 CHECK EK10262 Performance 590.36 582,871.71
01/14/21 CHECK 1379 B&D Grading 240.00 582,631.71

01/14/21 CHECK 1380 Natasha Oakely- Employee 80.00 582,551.71
01/14/21 BNKDEP D135 Deposit Clearing 207.51 582,759.22
01/14/21 CHECK EK10263 Walmart 1.98 582,757.24
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01/14/21 CHECK EK10264 Goodwill 14.00 582,743.24
01/14/21 CHECK EK10265 ATT 582.48 582,160.76
01/15/21 CHECK 1381 Glen Chabek-Owner Refund 1,000.00 581,160.76

01/15/21 BILLPAY 20011 Goodmanagement, LLC : Management Fee Nov 2020, December 2020 Accounting Fee5,400.00 575,760.76
01/15/21 BILLPAY 20011 Goodmanagement, LLC : Management Fee Nov 2020, December 2020 Accounting Fee5,400.00 570,360.76
01/15/21 BILLPAY 20012 appnet 15.00 570,345.76

01/15/21 BILLPAY 20013 Coca- Cola Consolidated 4,028.80 566,316.96
01/15/21 BNKDEP D112 Miscellaneous 170.84 566,487.80
01/15/21 BNKDEP D112 ACC Deposits 1,000.00 567,487.80

01/15/21 BNKDEP D112 Land Sale Proceeds 2,000.00 569,487.80
01/15/21 BNKDEP D112 Check Deposit 2,674.00 572,161.80
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 20.56 572,141.24

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 31.00 572,110.24
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 31.00 572,079.24
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 32.86 572,046.38

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 32.86 572,013.52
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 52.48 571,961.04
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 71.91 571,889.13

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 92.97 571,796.16
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 195.82 571,600.34
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 208.13 571,392.21

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 356.77 571,035.44
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 385.18 570,650.26
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 518.50 570,131.76

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 1,230.80 568,900.96
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop 1,362.12 567,538.84
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10155 South Carolina DOR : Dec 2020 Sales Tax Return 8.25 567,547.09
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10155 South Carolina DOR : Dec 2020 Sales Tax Return 412.33 567,134.76

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10156 South Carolina DOR : Dec 2020 Liquor Tax Return 145.31 566,989.45
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Nov 27 - Dec 26 2020 23.72 566,965.73
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Nov 27 - Dec 26 2020 23.72 566,942.01

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Nov 27 - Dec 26 2020 43.73 566,898.28
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Nov 27 - Dec 26 2020 73.60 566,824.68
01/15/21 CHECK EK10267 Amazon 20.84 566,803.84

01/15/21 CHECK EK10267 Paychex Payroll : payroll paid 1/15/2021 6,805.74 559,998.10
01/15/21 CHECK EK10268 Amazon 163.34 559,834.76
01/15/21 CHECK EK10270 USPS 2,036.80 557,797.96

01/15/21 CHECK EK10271 Carolina Beer 45.90 557,752.06
01/15/21 CHECK EK10272 Paychex 619.82 557,132.24
01/15/21 CHECK EK10273 Paychex Payroll : 2021-01-15 Payroll Taxes 2,664.35 554,467.89

01/18/21 BNKDEP D104 Batch 003 CC 60.00 554,527.89
01/19/21 CHECK 1382 Watts HVAC Services 115.00 554,412.89
01/19/21 CHECK 1383 Carters Auto 1,146.36 553,266.53

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20014 Total Environmental Solutions, Inc. TESI : Water 1,701.32 551,565.21
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20014 Total Environmental Solutions, Inc. TESI : Water 1,726.84 549,838.37
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20015 Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : October, November Monthly Rental, December 2020 Monthly Rental61.53 549,776.84

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20015 Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : October, November Monthly Rental, December 2020 Monthly Rental61.53 549,715.31
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20015 Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : October, November Monthly Rental, December 2020 Monthly Rental68.37 549,646.94
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT- DECEMBER 2020 3.50 549,643.44

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT- DECEMBER 2020 98.86 549,544.58
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT- DECEMBER 2020 99.68 549,444.90
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT- DECEMBER 2020 140.97 549,303.93

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT- DECEMBER 2020 1,252.78 548,051.15
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20017 Ferrellgas : Propane Dec 436.37 547,614.78
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Purchases Dec 2020 20.90 547,593.88

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Purchases Dec 2020 32.13 547,561.75
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Purchases Dec 2020 290.93 547,270.82
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Purchases Dec 2020 311.55 546,959.27

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20019 Sharp 65.06 546,894.21
01/19/21 BNKDEP D125 Deposit Clearing 31.44 546,925.65
01/19/21 BNKDEP D126 Deposit Clearing 344.58 547,270.23
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01/19/21 BNKDEP D127 Deposit Clearing 1,287.41 548,557.64
01/19/21 CHECK EK10274 AlDI 3.19 548,554.45
01/19/21 CHECK EK10275 Ingles 10.59 548,543.86

01/19/21 CHECK EK10276 AlDI 17.64 548,526.22
01/19/21 CHECK EK10277 AlDI 50.90 548,475.32
01/20/21 BNKDEP D105 Batch 004 CC 280.70 548,756.02

01/20/21 BNKDEP D118 Payroll-Restaurant 23.40 548,779.42
01/20/21 CHECK EK10278 Bud of Greenville 155.24 548,624.18
01/20/21 CHECK EK10279 Performance 672.79 547,951.39

01/20/21 CHECK EK10280 Amazon 215.40 547,735.99
01/21/21 CHECK 1384 Keith Litcofsky-Employee Reimb : SLED background Checks 118.00 547,617.99
01/21/21 BNKDEP D106 Batch 005 CC 1,841.00 549,458.99

01/21/21 CHECK EK10281 Ingles 17.90 549,441.09
01/22/21 BNKDEP D107 Batch 006 cc 788.00 550,229.09
01/22/21 CHECK EK10282 SLED 26.00 550,203.09

01/22/21 CHECK EK10283 SLED 26.00 550,177.09
01/25/21 BNKDEP D103 Leased Lot Revenue 350.00 550,527.09
01/25/21 BNKDEP D103 Batch 002 cc 547.75 551,074.84

01/25/21 BNKDEP D128 Deposit Clearing 173.05 551,247.89
01/25/21 BNKDEP D129 Deposit Clearing 940.53 552,188.42
01/25/21 CHECK EK10284 AlDI 3.44 552,184.98

01/25/21 CHECK EK10285 Ingles 16.84 552,168.14
01/25/21 CHECK EK10286 AlDI 21.55 552,146.59
01/25/21 CHECK EK10287 AlDI 37.52 552,109.07

01/25/21 CHECK EK10288 AlDI 44.55 552,064.52
01/25/21 CHECK EK10289 Envelopes.com 523.22 551,541.30
01/26/21 BNKDEP D115 Cash Deposit  1/26/21 173.20 551,714.50
01/26/21 BNKDEP D115 ACC Deposits 200.00 551,914.50

01/26/21 BNKDEP D130 Deposit Clearing 284.02 552,198.52
01/26/21 CHECK EK10290 Palmetto Springs 177.41 552,021.11
01/27/21 CHECK 9162554197 Home Depot 1,258.40 550,762.71

01/27/21 CHECK EK10291 Quality Foods 11.42 550,751.29
01/28/21 BNKDEP D114 Check Deposit 1/28/21 250.00 551,001.29
01/28/21 BNKDEP D132 Deposit Clearing 100.50 551,101.79

01/28/21 CHECK EK10292 Walmart 8.85 551,092.94
01/28/21 CHECK EK10293 ATT 24.00 551,068.94
01/28/21 CHECK EK10294 ATT 48.00 551,020.94

01/28/21 CHECK EK10295 Envelopes.com 197.11 550,823.83
01/28/21 CHECK EK10296 Performance 130.14 550,693.69
01/29/21 CHECK 1386 Keith Litcofsky-Employee Reimb 448.04 550,245.65

01/29/21 BILLPAY 20021 Goodmanagement, LLC : Accounting Fee 5,400.00 544,845.65
01/29/21 BNKDEP D116 Cash Deposit 1/29/21 473.01 545,318.66
01/29/21 BNKDEP D131 Miscellaneous 26.65 545,345.31

01/29/21 BNKDEP D133 Deposit Clearing 1,484.28 546,829.59
01/29/21 CHECK EK10297 Paychex Payroll : 2020-01-29 Paychex-RcX-Payroll 8,230.77 538,598.82
01/29/21 CHECK EK10298 Dollar Tree 5.30 538,593.52

01/29/21 CHECK EK10299 ATT 18.00 538,575.52
01/29/21 CHECK EK10300 Walmart 50.02 538,525.50
01/29/21 CHECK EK10301 Walmart 136.70 538,388.80

01/29/21 CHECK EK10302 Paychex : 2020-01-29 Paychex-EIB Invoice 252.82 538,135.98
01/29/21 CHECK EK10303 Paychex Payroll : 2020-01-29 Paychex Tps Taxes 3,060.41 535,075.57
01/30/21 BNKDEP D134 Deposit Clearing 378.99 535,454.56

01/31/21 CHECK EK10304 Harbortouch 380.41 535,074.15
01/31/21 CHECK EK10305 Shift 4 142.04 534,932.11
01/31/21 CHECK EK10306 RID 35.00 534,897.11

01/31/21 CHECK EK10307 BANkcard Mtot 116.91 534,780.20
-29,089.64563,869.841002 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account Activity:Beg Bal: 49,250.46 78,340.10 534,780.20

1010 Cash-FOXWOOD GM Operating   (Bank) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001010 Cash-FOXWOOD GM Operating Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1033 Investments   (Bank) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001033 Investments Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1030 Petty Cash Lodge   (Bank) 806.12

No activity in the period 806.12
0.00806.121030 Petty Cash Lodge Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 806.12

1035 Petty Cash - General   (Bank) 14.46
No activity in the period 14.46

0.0014.461035 Petty Cash - General Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 14.46

1040 Test Bank Account   (Bank) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001040 Test Bank Account Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1050 RESERVE CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS   (Bank) 0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
0.000.001050 RESERVE CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1051 Reserve Checking Account   (Bank) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001051 Reserve Checking Account Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1060 Reserve - FOXWOOD MM Account   (Bank) 228,892.66
01/31/21 JOURNL J49 Monthly Bank Service Fee 65.00 228,827.66

-65.00228,892.661060 Reserve - FOXWOOD MM Account Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 65.00 228,827.66

1065 Reserve FOXWOOD - DIP Pool Account   (Bank) 3,718.53

No activity in the period 3,718.53
0.003,718.531065 Reserve FOXWOOD - DIP Pool Account Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 3,718.53

1088 Reserve - Foxwood Pool Account   (Bank) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001088 Reserve - Foxwood Pool Account Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

4999 Not Linked Income   (Bank) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.004999 Not Linked Income Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1200 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE   (Accounts Receivable) 4,001,263.14

01/01/21 CREDIT 1884 HUNTER BLACKWELLHOM-093 Write off prior owner balance 271.95 4,000,991.19
01/01/21 CSTPAY 228354 JECO HOMES LLCA-119 468.00 4,000,523.19
01/01/21 CSTPAY 2640269820 RACZYNSKI D. GRAHAMPAN-059 150.00 4,000,373.19

01/01/21 CSTPAY 7130 ANTHONY J. CALI EDI-024 59.70 4,000,313.49
01/01/21 CSTPAY Cash ROGER D. SEWELLHOM-095 20.00 4,000,293.49
01/01/21 CSTPAY CC Charles Anders HA I-114 batch 009 50.00 4,000,243.49
01/01/21 CSTPAY CC Robert Wideman, Jr.NEW-077 Batch 10 CC 247.50 3,999,995.99

01/05/21 CSTPAY WILLIAM G. CROMERNEW-018 BATCH 11 CC 200.00 3,999,795.99
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC ANTHONY GENTILEA-137 Batch 11 47.36 3,999,748.63
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC HOKAN FERNO G-003 Batch 11 48.76 3,999,699.87

01/05/21 CSTPAY CC HADLOCK JAMES B-021 Batch 11 48.78 3,999,651.09
01/06/21 CSTPAY 1075 Ayania C. Harmon EDI-210 check 59.70 3,999,591.39
01/06/21 CSTPAY 264436100 LONNIE J. HAWKINSSHE-070 check 120.00 3,999,471.39

01/07/21 CSTPAY 2331 Terry E. Howard G-015 check 283.80 3,999,187.59
01/07/21 CSTPAY 709 Danny Jones KIN-128 87.00 3,999,100.59
01/08/21 CSTPAY 26855435417 Money OrderJanie Lawson HOM-011 Money Order Deposit 100.00 3,999,000.59

01/08/21 CSTPAY 5862 Albert & Bernice HarbinC-060 check 60.00 3,998,940.59
01/08/21 CSTPAY CC JOHN BOWEN ARR-112 batch 012 cc 150.57 3,998,790.02
01/08/21 CSTPAY CC JOHN BOWEN ARR-082 BATCH 012 CC 150.58 3,998,639.44

01/08/21 CSTPAY Check Rosemary HOLLANDMIL-032 120.90 3,998,518.54
01/09/21 CSTPAY CC WANDA BALL SHE-132 Batch 001 CC 59.87 3,998,458.67
01/11/21 CSTPAY 1713 ALONZO D. BLACKARR-107 89.20 3,998,369.47

01/11/21 CSTPAY 871 Rosemary HOLLANDMIL-032 check 125.00 3,998,244.47
01/15/21 CREDIT 2641 SHERRY COLLINSM-183 01/15/2021 Payroll Ded 75.00 3,998,169.47
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01/15/21 CSTPAY CC MICHAEL DIRIENZOARR-208 Batch 002 CC 149.25 3,998,020.22
01/15/21 CSTPAY CC MICHAEL DIRIENZOARR-210 Batch 002 CC 149.25 3,997,870.97
01/18/21 CSTPAY CC JENNIE HYPES D-058 Batch 003 CC 60.00 3,997,810.97

01/20/21 CSTPAY CC Joshua Williams M-013 Batch 004 CC 100.00 3,997,710.97
01/20/21 CSTPAY CC David Drag ARR-197 Batch 004 CC 180.70 3,997,530.27
01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 40.23 3,997,490.04

01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 115.00 3,997,375.04
01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 441.72 3,996,933.32
01/22/21 CSTPAY 2174 NANCI & ROGER SMITHNEW-115 check 6.50 3,996,926.82

01/22/21 CSTPAY 2174 NANCI & ROGER SMITHNEW-112 check 71.75 3,996,855.07
01/22/21 CSTPAY 2174 NANCI & ROGER SMITHNEW-114 check 71.75 3,996,783.32
01/22/21 CSTPAY 65578 Gerardo Jasso TID-056 954.82 3,995,828.50

01/22/21 CSTPAY 658 SANDIE ROMER KIN-063 86.60 3,995,741.90
01/22/21 CSTPAY CC Amber Murphy M-159 Batch 6 CC 788.00 3,994,953.90
01/22/21 CSTPAY MO Gerardo Jasso TID-056 26.82 3,994,927.08

01/22/21 CSTPAY MO Gerardo Jasso TID-056 239.18 3,994,687.90
01/25/21 CSTPAY 1488 CHARMAINE REVITSKYF-007 check 50.00 3,994,637.90
01/25/21 CSTPAY CC MICHAEL DIRIENZOARR-208 Batch 002 CC 149.25 3,994,488.65

01/25/21 CSTPAY CC RON CHEWNING KIN-170 Batch 007 200.00 3,994,288.65
01/26/21 CSTPAY Check Charles Anders HA I-114 50.00 3,994,238.65
01/29/21 CREDIT 2641 SHERRY COLLINSM-183 01/29/2021 Payroll Deduction 75.00 3,994,163.65

01/29/21 CSTPAY CASH Janie Lawson HOM-011 97.00 3,994,066.65
01/29/21 CSTPAY CASH Janie Lawson HOM-011 376.01 3,993,690.64
01/31/21 JOURNL J53 Reclass A/R and Deferred income per Rent Roll 1/31/2021 63.50 3,993,627.14

-7,636.004,001,263.141200 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 7,636.00 3,993,627.14

1510 Notes Receivable   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001510 Notes Receivable Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1071 Deposit Clearing   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
01/07/21 BNKDEP D136 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-20 Cash Restaurant  Deposit 198.53 -198.53

01/11/21 BNKDEP D121 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-11 Restaurant CC Deposit 349.36 -547.89
01/11/21 BNKDEP D122 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-11 Restaurant CC Deposit 875.18 -1,423.07
01/12/21 BNKDEP D124 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-12 CC Restaurant  Deposit 360.66 -1,783.73

01/14/21 BNKDEP D135 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-14 Cash Restaurant  Deposit 207.51 -1,991.24
01/19/21 BNKDEP D125 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-19 CC Restaurant  Deposit 31.44 -2,022.68
01/19/21 BNKDEP D126 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-19 CC Restaurant  Deposit 344.58 -2,367.26

01/19/21 BNKDEP D127 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-19 CC Restaurant  Deposit 1,287.41 -3,654.67
01/25/21 BNKDEP D128 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-25 CC Restaurant  Deposit 173.05 -3,827.72
01/25/21 BNKDEP D129 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-25 CC Restaurant  Deposit 940.53 -4,768.25

01/26/21 BNKDEP D130 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-26 CC Restaurant  Deposit 284.02 -5,052.27
01/28/21 BNKDEP D132 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-28DIT CC Restaurant  Deposit 100.50 -5,152.77
01/29/21 BNKDEP D133 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-29DIT CC Restaurant  Deposit 1,484.28 -6,637.05

01/30/21 BNKDEP D134 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  2021-01-30DIT CC Restaurant  Deposit 378.99 -7,016.04
01/31/21 JOURNL J41 2021-01 Restaurant Sales 7,016.04 0.00

0.000.001071 Deposit Clearing Activity:Beg Bal: 7,016.04 7,016.04 0.00

1098 Transition Funds   (Other Current Asset) 776.53

01/01/21 JOURNL J50 Reconcile Transition Fund Account/Write off 776.53 0.00
-776.53776.531098 Transition Funds Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 776.53 0.00

1205 Accounts Receivable   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001205 Accounts Receivable Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1210 A/R Other-Current Assets-Infrastructure   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001210 A/R Other-Current Assets-Infrastructure Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1215 A/R Other-Replacement Reserves-Infrastructure   (Other Current
Asset)

0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
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0.000.001215 A/R Other-Replacement Reserves-Infrastructure Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1245 Due to/from Reserves   (Other Current Asset) 42,492.43
No activity in the period 42,492.43

0.0042,492.431245 Due to/from Reserves Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 42,492.43

1250 Other Receivables   (Other Current Asset) 0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
0.000.001250 Other Receivables Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1298 Clearing Account   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001298 Clearing Account Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1450 Undeposited funds   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
01/01/21 CSTPAY 228354 JECO HOMES LLCA-119 468.00 468.00
01/01/21 CSTPAY 2640269820 RACZYNSKI D. GRAHAMPAN-059 150.00 618.00

01/01/21 CSTPAY 7130 ANTHONY J. CALI EDI-024 59.70 677.70
01/01/21 CSTPAY Cash ROGER D. SEWELLHOM-095 20.00 697.70
01/01/21 CSTPAY CC Charles Anders HA I-114 batch 009 50.00 747.70

01/01/21 CSTPAY CC Robert Wideman, Jr.NEW-077 Batch 10 CC 247.50 995.20
01/01/21 BNKDEP D108 BATCH 9  CC 50.00 945.20
01/01/21 BNKDEP D109 BATCH 10 CC 247.50 697.70

01/05/21 CSTPAY WILLIAM G. CROMERNEW-018 BATCH 11 CC 200.00 897.70
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC ANTHONY GENTILEA-137 Batch 11 1.40 899.10
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC ANTHONY GENTILEA-137 Batch 11 47.36 946.46

01/05/21 CSTPAY CC HOKAN FERNO G-003 Batch 11 48.76 995.22
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC HADLOCK JAMES B-021 Batch 11 48.78 1,044.00
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC WILEY L. OWENS I-209 batch 11 103.56 1,147.56

01/05/21 BNKDEP D110 BATCH 11 CC 449.86 697.70
01/06/21 CSTPAY 1075 Ayania C. Harmon EDI-210 check 59.70 757.40
01/06/21 CSTPAY 264436100 LONNIE J. HAWKINSSHE-070 check 120.00 877.40

01/06/21 CSTPAY 3165 SARAH A. MERRIWEATHERORI-030 check 100.00 977.40
01/07/21 CSTPAY 2331 Terry E. Howard G-015 check 283.80 1,261.20
01/07/21 CSTPAY 709 Danny Jones KIN-128 87.00 1,348.20
01/07/21 BNKDEP D111 Check Deposit 110 1,007.40 340.80

01/08/21 CSTPAY 16967 ROBERT W. & NADINE MEECEB-205 50.00 390.80
01/08/21 CSTPAY 26855435417 Money OrderJanie Lawson HOM-011 Money Order Deposit 100.00 490.80
01/08/21 CSTPAY 4200 GEORGE & MARY BISHOPI-053 Check Deposit 59.70 550.50

01/08/21 CSTPAY 5862 Albert & Bernice HarbinC-060 check 60.00 610.50
01/08/21 CSTPAY 9237 VIVIAN F. HUNTERSHE-120 check 82.00 692.50
01/08/21 CSTPAY CASH SHAWNA GUNN HA I-155 597.00 1,289.50

01/08/21 CSTPAY CC JOHN BOWEN ARR-112 batch 012 cc 150.57 1,440.07
01/08/21 CSTPAY CC JOHN BOWEN ARR-082 BATCH 012 CC 150.58 1,590.65
01/08/21 CSTPAY Check Rosemary HOLLANDMIL-032 4.10 1,594.75

01/08/21 CSTPAY Check BEVERLY HOBBS RAP-099 59.70 1,654.45
01/08/21 CSTPAY Check Rosemary HOLLANDMIL-032 120.90 1,775.35
01/08/21 BNKDEP D101 BATCH 012 CC 301.15 1,474.20

01/08/21 BNKDEP D117 Cash Deposit 1/8/2021 617.00 857.20
01/09/21 CSTPAY CC WANDA BALL SHE-132 Batch 001 CC 59.87 917.07
01/09/21 BNKDEP D102 Batch Deposit CC 59.87 857.20

01/11/21 CSTPAY 1713 ALONZO D. BLACKARR-107 89.20 946.40
01/11/21 CSTPAY 871 Rosemary HOLLANDMIL-032 check 125.00 1,071.40
01/15/21 CSTPAY CC SARAH A. MERRIWEATHERORI-030 Batch 002 CC 100.00 1,171.40

01/15/21 CSTPAY CC MICHAEL DIRIENZOARR-208 Batch 002 CC 149.25 1,320.65
01/15/21 CSTPAY CC MICHAEL DIRIENZOARR-210 Batch 002 CC 149.25 1,469.90
01/15/21 BNKDEP D112 Check Deposit 2,674.00 -1,204.10

01/18/21 CSTPAY CC JENNIE HYPES D-058 Batch 003 CC 60.00 -1,144.10
01/18/21 BNKDEP D104 Batch 003 CC 60.00 -1,204.10
01/20/21 CSTPAY CC Joshua Williams M-013 Batch 004 CC 100.00 -1,104.10

01/20/21 CSTPAY CC David Drag ARR-197 Batch 004 CC 180.70 -923.40
01/20/21 BNKDEP D105 Batch 004 CC 280.70 -1,204.10
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01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 40.23 -1,163.87
01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 115.00 -1,048.87
01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 441.72 -607.15

01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 1,244.05 636.90
01/21/21 BNKDEP D106 Batch 005 CC 1,841.00 -1,204.10
01/22/21 CSTPAY 2174 NANCI & ROGER SMITHNEW-115 check 6.50 -1,197.60

01/22/21 CSTPAY 2174 NANCI & ROGER SMITHNEW-112 check 71.75 -1,125.85
01/22/21 CSTPAY 2174 NANCI & ROGER SMITHNEW-114 check 71.75 -1,054.10
01/22/21 CSTPAY 65578 Gerardo Jasso TID-056 45.18 -1,008.92

01/22/21 CSTPAY 65578 Gerardo Jasso TID-056 954.82 -54.10
01/22/21 CSTPAY 658 SANDIE ROMER KIN-063 86.60 32.50
01/22/21 CSTPAY CC Amber Murphy M-159 Batch 6 CC 788.00 820.50

01/22/21 BNKDEP D107 Batch 006 cc 788.00 32.50
01/22/21 CSTPAY MO Gerardo Jasso TID-056 26.82 59.32
01/22/21 CSTPAY MO Gerardo Jasso TID-056 239.18 298.50

01/25/21 CSTPAY 1488 CHARMAINE REVITSKYF-007 check 50.00 348.50
01/25/21 CSTPAY Cash KENNETH DUNCANKIN-028 173.20 521.70
01/25/21 CSTPAY CC MICHAEL DIRIENZOARR-208 Batch 002 CC 149.25 670.95

01/25/21 CSTPAY CC RON CHEWNING KIN-170 Batch 007 200.00 870.95
01/25/21 BNKDEP D103 Batch 002 cc 547.75 323.20
01/26/21 CSTPAY Check Charles Anders HA I-114 50.00 373.20

01/26/21 BNKDEP D115 Cash Deposit  1/26/21 173.20 200.00
01/28/21 BNKDEP D114 Check Deposit 1/28/21 250.00 -50.00
01/29/21 CSTPAY CASH Janie Lawson HOM-011 97.00 47.00

01/29/21 CSTPAY CASH Janie Lawson HOM-011 376.01 423.01
01/29/21 BNKDEP D116 Cash Deposit 1/29/21 473.01 -50.00
01/31/21 CSTPAY 264188011 ROBERT W. & NADINE MEECEB-205 50.00 0.00

0.000.001450 Undeposited funds Activity:Beg Bal: 9,820.44 9,820.44 0.00

1460 Mortgage Receivable   (Other Current Asset) 0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
0.000.001460 Mortgage Receivable Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1461 Mortgage Interest Receivable   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001461 Mortgage Interest Receivable Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1465 Intercompany   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001465 Intercompany Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1470 Intercompany-Current Assets-Infrastructure   (Other Current Asset) 0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
0.000.001470 Intercompany-Current Assets-Infrastructure Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1480 INVENTORY   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001480 INVENTORY Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1485 Inventory - Liquor   (Other Current Asset) 2,813.18
01/04/21 CHKITM EK10252 Palmetto Springs : liquor 67.37 2,880.55
01/11/21 CHKITM EK10256 AlDI : Lemons & Limes 6.07 2,886.62

01/11/21 CHKITM EK10259 Gold Star Spirits 26.49 2,913.11
01/15/21 CHKITM EK10271 Carolina Beer 45.90 2,959.01
01/20/21 CHKITM EK10278 Bud of Greenville 155.24 3,114.25

01/26/21 CHKITM EK10290 Palmetto Springs 177.41 3,291.66
01/31/21 JOURNL J52 Record Ending Inventory Jan 2021 571.05 2,720.61

-92.572,813.181485 Inventory - Liquor Activity:Beg Bal: 478.48 571.05 2,720.61

1488 Inventory - Cafe   (Other Current Asset) 762.58

No activity in the period 762.58
0.00762.581488 Inventory - Cafe Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 762.58

1491 Inventory - Restaurant   (Other Current Asset) 3,846.71
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01/04/21 CHKITM EK10250 AlDI 25.18 3,871.89
01/04/21 CHKITM EK10251 AlDI 51.52 3,923.41
01/04/21 CHKITM EK10254 Performance : Food Order Restaurant 548.67 4,472.08

01/07/21 CHKITM EK10255 Walmart 5.96 4,478.04
01/11/21 CHKITM EK10257 Ingles 6.34 4,484.38
01/11/21 CHKITM EK10258 AlDI : Onions/Tomato 10.50 4,494.88

01/13/21 CHKITM EK10262 Performance 590.36 5,085.24
01/19/21 CHKITM EK10274 AlDI : 10 Lb Russet Potato 3.19 5,088.43
01/19/21 CHKITM EK10275 Ingles 10.59 5,099.02

01/19/21 CHKITM EK10277 AlDI : tomatoes crackers cheese etc 50.90 5,149.92
01/20/21 CHKITM EK10279 Performance 672.79 5,822.71
01/21/21 CHKITM EK10281 Ingles 17.90 5,840.61

01/25/21 CHKITM EK10285 Ingles 16.84 5,857.45
01/25/21 CHKITM EK10288 AlDI : Tomatoes celery garlic oregano potatoes 44.55 5,902.00
01/27/21 CHKITM EK10291 Quality Foods 11.42 5,913.42

01/28/21 CHKITM EK10296 Performance 130.14 6,043.56
01/29/21 CHKITM EK10300 Walmart 50.02 6,093.58
01/31/21 JOURNL J52 Record Ending Inventory Jan 2021 3,069.17 3,024.41

-822.303,846.711491 Inventory - Restaurant Activity:Beg Bal: 2,246.87 3,069.17 3,024.41

1495 Inventory - Pizza   (Other Current Asset) 410.68
No activity in the period 410.68

0.00410.681495 Inventory - Pizza Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 410.68

1529 Fixed Assets - POA   (Fixed Asset) 24,000.00

No activity in the period 24,000.00
0.0024,000.001529 Fixed Assets - POA Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 24,000.00

1531 Land   (Fixed Asset) 47,405.56
No activity in the period 47,405.56

0.0047,405.561531 Land Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 47,405.56

1532 Land Improvements   (Fixed Asset) 362,249.16
No activity in the period 362,249.16

0.00362,249.161532 Land Improvements Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 362,249.16

1533 Land-Current Assets-Infrastructure   (Fixed Asset) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.001533 Land-Current Assets-Infrastructure Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

1534 Autos & Trucks   (Fixed Asset) 105,219.55
No activity in the period 105,219.55

0.00105,219.551534 Autos & Trucks Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 105,219.55

1536 Buildings/Building Improvement   (Fixed Asset) 483,417.18

No activity in the period 483,417.18
0.00483,417.181536 Buildings/Building Improvement Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 483,417.18

1538 Computer Equipment   (Fixed Asset) 5,048.17
No activity in the period 5,048.17

0.005,048.171538 Computer Equipment Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 5,048.17

1539 Software   (Fixed Asset) 1,448.49
No activity in the period 1,448.49

0.001,448.491539 Software Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 1,448.49

1540 Furniture & Fixtures   (Fixed Asset) 10,960.19

No activity in the period 10,960.19
0.0010,960.191540 Furniture & Fixtures Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 10,960.19

1545 Groundskeeping Equipment   (Fixed Asset) 52,374.00
No activity in the period 52,374.00

0.0052,374.001545 Groundskeeping Equipment Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 52,374.00

1546 Other Fixed Assets   (Fixed Asset) 361,621.38
No activity in the period 361,621.38
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0.00361,621.381546 Other Fixed Assets Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 361,621.38

1559 Accum Depr - POA   (Fixed Asset) -1,141,453.37
01/31/21 JOURNL J46 Record Monthly Depreciation 5,073.45 -1,146,526.82

-5,073.45-1,141,453.371559 Accum Depr - POA Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 5,073.45 -1,146,526.82

1575 Fixed Assets - Lodge   (Fixed Asset) 251,707.81

No activity in the period 251,707.81
0.00251,707.811575 Fixed Assets - Lodge Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 251,707.81

1577 Pool Renov Project   (Fixed Asset) 150,940.00
No activity in the period 150,940.00

0.00150,940.001577 Pool Renov Project Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 150,940.00

1580 Accum Depr - Lodge   (Fixed Asset) -155,389.05
01/31/21 JOURNL J46 Record Monthly Depreciation 1,535.54 -156,924.59

-1,535.54-155,389.051580 Accum Depr - Lodge Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 1,535.54 -156,924.59

2100 Accounts Payable   (Accounts Payable) 19,975.21

01/01/21 BILL 174820-DEC Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : December 2020 Monthly Rental 68.37 20,043.58
01/01/21 BILL Accounting Fee Goodmanagement, LLC : Accounting Fee 5,400.00 25,443.58
01/07/21 CHKITM 10155 Goodmanagement, LLC : Management Fee for October 2020 5,400.00 20,043.58

01/07/21 CHKITM 10155 Goodmanagement, LLC : Management Fee for October 2020 5,400.00 25,443.58
01/11/21 BILLPAY 20010 The Journal : Account #68608 913.41 24,530.17
01/11/21 BILLPAY 20010 The Journal : Account #68608 1,293.75 23,236.42

01/14/21 BILL 500886478 Coca- Cola Consolidated 4,028.80 27,265.22
01/14/21 BILL 9003107258 Sharp 65.06 27,330.28
01/15/21 BILLPAY 20011 Goodmanagement, LLC : Management Fee Nov 2020 5,400.00 21,930.28

01/15/21 BILLPAY 20011 Goodmanagement, LLC : December 2020 Accounting Fee 5,400.00 16,530.28
01/15/21 BILLPAY 20012 appnet : December 2020 Hosting Fee 15.00 16,515.28
01/15/21 BILLPAY 20013 Coca- Cola Consolidated : Past Due 2019 Invoices 4,028.80 12,486.48

01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 20.56 12,507.04
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 31.00 12,538.04
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 31.00 12,569.04

01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 32.86 12,601.90
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 32.86 12,634.76
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 52.48 12,687.24
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 71.91 12,759.15

01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 92.97 12,852.12
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 195.82 13,047.94
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 208.13 13,256.07

01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 356.77 13,612.84
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 385.18 13,998.02
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 518.50 14,516.52

01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 1,230.80 15,747.32
01/15/21 BILL 2020-12 23174000Blue Ridge Electric Coop 1,362.12 17,109.44
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 20.56 17,088.88

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 31.00 17,057.88
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 31.00 17,026.88
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 32.86 16,994.02

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 32.86 16,961.16
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 52.48 16,908.68
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 71.91 16,836.77

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 92.97 16,743.80
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 195.82 16,547.98
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 208.13 16,339.85

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 356.77 15,983.08
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 385.18 15,597.90
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 518.50 15,079.40

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 1,230.80 13,848.60
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10152 Blue Ridge Electric Coop : Electricity 11/21-12/21/20 1,362.12 12,486.48
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10155 South Carolina DOR : Dec 2020 Sales Tax Return 8.25 12,494.73

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10155 South Carolina DOR : Dec 2020 Sales Tax Return 412.33 12,082.40
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01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10156 South Carolina DOR : Dec 2020 Liquor Tax Return 145.31 11,937.09
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Cell Phones Nov 27 Dec 26 2020 23.72 11,913.37
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Cell Phones Nov 27 Dec 26 2020 23.72 11,889.65

01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Cell Phones Nov 27 Dec 26 2020 43.73 11,845.92
01/15/21 BILLPAY EK10244 Verizon : Cell Phones Nov 27 Dec 26 2020 73.60 11,772.32
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20014 Total Environmental Solutions, Inc. TESI : 39440010300-DECEMBER 20201,701.32 10,071.00

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20014 Total Environmental Solutions, Inc. TESI : Water 1,726.84 8,344.16
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20015 Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : October 61.53 8,282.63
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20015 Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : 174820-Nov 61.53 8,221.10

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20015 Oconee Welding Supply, Inc : 174820-DEC 68.37 8,152.73
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : Mgmt Postage- DECEMBER 2020 3.50 8,149.23
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : Verizon 98.86 8,050.37

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : Verizon 99.68 7,950.69
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : Verizon 140.97 7,809.72
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20016 Goodmanagement, LLC : Ferrell Gas 1,252.78 6,556.94

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20017 Ferrellgas : December Propane 436.37 6,120.57
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Dec 2020 20.90 6,099.67
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Dec 2020 32.13 6,067.54

01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Dec 2020 290.93 5,776.61
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20018 Bountyland Food : Fuel Dec 2020 311.55 5,465.06
01/19/21 BILLPAY 20019 Sharp : 9003107258 65.06 5,400.00

01/29/21 BILLPAY 20021 Goodmanagement, LLC : Monthly Management Fee 5,400.00 0.00
-19,975.2119,975.212100 Accounts Payable Activity:Beg Bal: 39,568.65 19,593.44 0.00

2131 Loan Payable Pool - First Citizens   (Other Current Liability) -4,822.81
01/07/21 BNKDEP D113 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  First Cit Bank 4,822.81 0.00

4,822.81-4,822.812131 Loan Payable Pool - First Citizens Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 4,822.81 0.00

2250 Refundable Deposits   (Other Current Liability) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.002250 Refundable Deposits Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

2252 Pet Deposit   (Other Current Liability) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.002252 Pet Deposit Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

2253 Security Deposit Interest   (Other Current Liability) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.002253 Security Deposit Interest Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

2254 Security Depost Forfeitures   (Other Current Liability) 0.00

No activity in the period 0.00
0.000.002254 Security Depost Forfeitures Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

2255 Credit Card Payable   (Other Current Liability) 0.00
No activity in the period 0.00

0.000.002255 Credit Card Payable Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 0.00

2260 Payroll Liabilities   (Other Current Liability) 3,058.57
01/15/21 CREDIT 2641 SHERRY COLLINSM-183 01/15/2021 Payroll Ded 75.00 2,983.57
01/15/21 CHKITM EK10267 Paychex Payroll : 2020-01-15 Payroll  Paychex-RcX Payroll 6,805.74 -3,822.17

01/15/21 CHKITM EK10273 Paychex Payroll : 2021-01-15 Payroll Taxes Paychex Tps Taxes 2,664.35 -6,486.52
01/15/21 JOURNL J43 2020-01-15 Payroll 48.00 -6,534.52
01/15/21 JOURNL J43 2020-01-15 Payroll 75.00 -6,459.52

01/15/21 JOURNL J43 2020-01-15 Payroll 2,664.35 -3,795.17
01/15/21 JOURNL J43 2020-01-15 Payroll 6,805.74 3,010.57
01/29/21 CREDIT 2641 SHERRY COLLINSM-183 01/29/2021 Payroll Deduction 75.00 2,935.57

01/29/21 CHKITM EK10297 Paychex Payroll : 2020-01-29 Paychex-RcX-Payroll 8,230.77 -5,295.20
01/29/21 CHKITM EK10303 Paychex Payroll : 2020-01-29 Paychex Tps Taxes 3,060.41 -8,355.61
01/29/21 JOURNL J44 2020-01-29 Payroll 75.00 -8,280.61

01/29/21 JOURNL J44 2020-01-29 Payroll 3,060.41 -5,220.20
01/29/21 JOURNL J44 2020-01-29 Payroll 8,230.77 3,010.57

-48.003,058.572260 Payroll Liabilities Activity:Beg Bal: 20,959.27 20,911.27 3,010.57
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2330 SCS Administrative Costs   (Other Current Liability) 2,999.85
01/31/21 JOURNL J54 Write off CAMS accrued balance at 1/31/21 per P Coates 2,999.85 0.00

-2,999.852,999.852330 SCS Administrative Costs Activity:Beg Bal: 2,999.85 0.00 0.00

2356 Due to Operating   (Other Current Liability) 42,492.43

No activity in the period 42,492.43
0.0042,492.432356 Due to Operating Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 42,492.43

2451 Lodge Gift Cards   (Other Current Liability) 639.56
No activity in the period 639.56

0.00639.562451 Lodge Gift Cards Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 0.00 639.56

2475 Lodge: Sales/Liquor Tax Payable   (Other Current Liability) 0.00
01/31/21 JOURNL J41 2021-01 Restaurant Sales 492.87 492.87

492.870.002475 Lodge: Sales/Liquor Tax Payable Activity:Beg Bal: 0.00 492.87 492.87

2500 Deferred Income   (Other Current Liability) 77,192.37

01/05/21 CSTPAY CC ANTHONY GENTILEA-137 Batch 11 1.40 77,193.77
01/05/21 CSTPAY CC WILEY L. OWENS I-209 batch 11 103.56 77,297.33
01/06/21 CSTPAY 3165 SARAH A. MERRIWEATHERORI-030 check 100.00 77,397.33

01/08/21 CSTPAY 16967 ROBERT W. & NADINE MEECEB-205 50.00 77,447.33
01/08/21 CSTPAY 4200 GEORGE & MARY BISHOPI-053 Check Deposit 59.70 77,507.03
01/08/21 CSTPAY 9237 VIVIAN F. HUNTERSHE-120 check 82.00 77,589.03

01/08/21 CSTPAY CASH SHAWNA GUNN HA I-155 597.00 78,186.03
01/08/21 CSTPAY Check Rosemary HOLLANDMIL-032 4.10 78,190.13
01/08/21 CSTPAY Check BEVERLY HOBBS RAP-099 59.70 78,249.83

01/15/21 CSTPAY CC SARAH A. MERRIWEATHERORI-030 Batch 002 CC 100.00 78,349.83
01/21/21 CSTPAY CC GERALD L. GRAYSONPAN-108 batch 05 cc 1,244.05 79,593.88
01/22/21 CSTPAY 65578 Gerardo Jasso TID-056 45.18 79,639.06

01/25/21 CSTPAY Cash KENNETH DUNCANKIN-028 173.20 79,812.26
01/31/21 CSTPAY 264188011 ROBERT W. & NADINE MEECEB-205 50.00 79,862.26
01/31/21 JOURNL J53 Reclass A/R and Deferred income per Rent Roll 1/31/2021 63.50 79,798.76

2,606.3977,192.372500 Deferred Income Activity:Beg Bal: 63.50 2,669.89 79,798.76

2521 ACC Deposits   (Other Current Liability) 14,350.00
01/07/21 BNKDEP D113 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  Wendy Hill 2,150.00 16,500.00
01/08/21 BNKDEP D117 Cash - FOXWOOD Operating Account  Shawna Gunn 1,000.00 17,500.00
01/15/21 CHKITM 1381 Glen Chabek-Owner Refund : Refund ACC Depsoit 1,000.00 16,500.00

